Foreword
Preface

PART ONE. WHAT DO WE MEASURE?
Introduction
1. The Roots of Personality Measurement

Development of Procedures

The clinical approach

The inventory approach

Systematic observations

Other approaches

Progress or productivity?
Theory and Measurement

Target concepts

Theory and data must interact
Summary

2. Orientations and Themes

Setting the Stage
Personality

Basic research and other settings for measurement

The Orientation of This Book

“The Two Disciplines of Scientific Psychology™

Some axiomatic propositions
Some pervasive themes and theses
Summary

3. Personality, Process, and Systematic Observations

The Content to Be Observed and Measured

Defining personality
The general process
Implications of the process concept

Xiii

Contents

ix

et

o1y bh i B W

11
13
14

16

16
16
17
19
19
24
28
35

37

37
37
38
41



Xiv Measuring the Concepts of Personality

Extracting Order from Chaos 43
The subject and his state 48
The setting, the conditions for measurement 50
The task set for the subjects 51
The stimuli 52
The responses 55
Measurement as experimentation 56
Caveat 58

Summary 59

4. The Observational Data of Personology 61

The Natural History of Personality 61

Perspectives 62
One or several perspectives? 63
Perspectives and theories 65

Summary 66

5. The Modes of Measuring Personality 68

The Prior Behavior Mode (Mode 4) 73

The Capabilities Mode (Mode 3) 76

The Current Experiencing Mode (Mode 2) 76

The Self Description Mode (Mode 1) 77

The Observation of Behavior Mode (Mode 5) 77

The Psychophysiology Mode (Mode 6) 79

Perceptions of the Measuring Process 79

The Modes and Their Differentiation 81

Contexts 84

Subject and Observer Variables 85

Modes, Perspectives, and Other Classifications 86

Method Variance 88

Summary 89

6. The Specification of Constructs 90

Guidelines for Conceptualizing a Variable 92
What is a variable? 94
The setting for a working definition 96
The core of the construct 98
Modes to be used 101
Facets and elements 103

Conditions 106



Contents

Necessary and desirable characteristics of conceptualizations
Other orientations
The empirical alternative
From Construing to Measuring
A glance ahead: processes in measuring
Three test designs
Summary

PART TWO. MEASURING

Introduction
7. Some Fundamentals of Measurement

Ideal Measurement
A fantasy
Reality
Measuring in a testing situation
Ideal testing
The isolated construct and interactions among constructs
The Single Datum
The measurement decision
The response attribute recorded
Potential indices
Summary

8. Indices: Their Models and Their Evaluation

Measurement Scales
Psychometric Models
Models with undifferentiated stimuli
The cumulative homogeneity model
Other models
Scaled scoring of observations
The measurement scales and the psychometric models
A critique of the psychometric models
Psychometric models and qualities of responses
Generalizability for a Single Test
Internal consistency
Stability
Generalization over producers
Indices of homogeneity
Computing the Homogeneity Indices
Variances

XV

106
107
109
110
110
113
117

119
121
122

122
122
124
127
129
130
131
131
132
133
135

137

138
140
140
142
146
147
148
149
150
150
151
152
152
153
157
157



Xvi Measuring the Concepts of Personality

Homogeneity coefficients

Other comments on the homogeneity indices
Generalizability Beyond the Single Test: Approaches to Validation

Convergent and discriminant validation
Criterion-related validity

Construct validity

The unity of generalizability

The Role of Expert Judgment in Personality Measurement

Summary

9. Behaving and Changing

The Stability of Behavior from a Short-Term View

The stream of experiencing
State vs. trait

Consistency of behavior over repeated observations

The stability of measurements

Factors affecting the stability of test responses
The Long-Term Stability of Personality Measurements

The Study of Change
Measuring experimental effects

The measurement of therapeutic treatments

Measuring Change
Initial level
Indices of change
Effects of unreliability
Substantive considerations
Summary

10. A Human Being Takes a Test

The Layman’s View of Testing

The Psychology of the Subject Taking a Test

Three kinds of stimuli
The motives of subjects

The examiner’s relationship to the subject

Dimensions of Test-Taking Behavior
Response sets
An overview of response sets
Other subject variables

Ambiguity in Questionnaire Items

The Process of Responding to an Item

160
162
163
164
166
167
171
172
175

177

177
177
180
180
183
186
189
191
191
194
197
197
198
199
200
201

203

204
206
206
209
212
213
213
217
220
221
222



Contents XVil

The Rights of the Subject 224
The Need for a Positive Approach 225
Summary 226
11. The Specificity of Behaviors and of Measurements 228
Specificity in Behaviors 229
Complexity of stimuli 229
Multiplicity of determinants 230
The Specificity of Instruments and Their Scores 232
Specificity in Guilford's measures of intelligence 233
Specificity in other tests of intelligence 236
Specificity in measures of personality 237
Specificity in personality tests within a single mode 238
Specificity in personality tests from different modes 240
Other Views on Test Specificity 246
Implications of Test Specificity for Construct Validation 247
Summary 248
12. Measuring a Personality Construct Today 250
Criteria for Measurements of Individual Differences 250
Meeting the criteria 252
Fully adequate measurements 253
Feasible Programs of Personological Research 255
Methodologies 257
Empirical approaches 257
Psychometric techniques 260
The Measurement of a Construct 261
Constructs, perspectives, and modes 261
Steps in Developing and Evaluating a Measuring Procedure 264
1. Content validity 265
2. Process validity 265
3. Interjudge agreement 266
4. Homogeneity 266
5. Stability 267
6. Convergence over measuring conditions 267
7. Convergence over format 268
8. Convergence within mode 268
9. Convergence between modes 268

10. Discriminant validation with constructs from the same

suibstantive area 269



Xviii Measuring the Concepts of Personality

11. Discriminant validation with constructs of other Kinds 269

12. Construct validation 270
Summary 272
13. Prospects and Issues 274
“What's Past Is Prologue” 274
Prospects 275
Indirect measures 278
Collaborative measurement 278
The experiencing and behaving subject 279
Issues 281
The target constructs for personality measurement 281
Personality constructs in cultural setfings 284
Multiple determination and resultant specificity of scores 284

Is trait a false concept? 286

A more modest strategy 287

Is the single-variable approach viable? 288
Some Possible Strategies 290
Summary 292
Glossary 294
References 300

Index 314



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	[Seite 1]
	[Seite 2]
	[Seite 3]
	[Seite 4]
	[Seite 5]
	[Seite 6]


