## *Contents*

Foreword Preface	v ix
PART ONE. WHAT DO WE MEASURE?	1
Introduction	3
1. The Roots of Personality Measurement	4
Development of Procedures The clinical approach The inventory approach Systematic observations Other approaches Progress or productivity? Theory and Measurement Target concepts Theory and data must interact Summary	5 5 7 9 9 10 11 13 14
2. Orientations and Themes	16
Setting the Stage Personality Basic research and other settings for measurement The Orientation of This Book "The Two Disciplines of Scientific Psychology" Some axiomatic propositions Some pervasive themes and theses Summary	16 16 17 19 19 24 28 35
3. Personality, Process, and Systematic Observations	37
The Content to Be Observed and Measured Defining personality The general process Implications of the process concept	37 37 38 41

Extracting Order from Chaos	43
The subject and his state	48
The setting, the conditions for measurement	50
The task set for the subjects	51
The stimuli	52
The responses	55
Measurement as experimentation	56
Caveat	58
Summary	59
4. The Observational Data of Personology	61
The Natural History of Personality	61
Perspectives	62
One or several perspectives?	63
Perspectives and theories	65
Summary	66
5. The Modes of Measuring Personality	68
The Prior Behavior Mode (Mode 4)	73
The Capabilities Mode (Mode 3)	76
The Current Experiencing Mode (Mode 2)	76
The Self Description Mode (Mode 1)	77
The Observation of Behavior Mode (Mode 5)	77
The Psychophysiology Mode (Mode 6)	79
Perceptions of the Measuring Process	79
The Modes and Their Differentiation	81
Contexts	84
Subject and Observer Variables	85
Modes, Perspectives, and Other Classifications	86
Method Variance	88
Summary	89
6. The Specification of Constructs	90
Guidelines for Conceptualizing a Variable	92
What is a variable?	94
The setting for a working definition	96
The core of the construct	98
Modes to be used	101
Facets and elements	103
Conditions	106

Contents	xv
Necessary and desirable characteristics of conceptualizations	106
Other orientations	107
The empirical alternative	109
From Construing to Measuring	110
A glance ahead: processes in measuring	110
Three test designs	113
Summary	117
PART TWO. MEASURING	119
Introduction	121
7. Some Fundamentals of Measurement	122
Ideal Measurement	122
A fantasy	122
Reality	124
Measuring in a testing situation	127
Ideal testing	129
The isolated construct and interactions among constructs	130
The Single Datum	131
The measurement decision	131
The response attribute recorded	132
Potential indices	133
Summary	135
8. Indices: Their Models and Their Evaluation	137
Measurement Scales	138
Psychometric Models	140
Models with undifferentiated stimuli	140
The cumulative homogeneity model	142
Other models	146
Scaled scoring of observations	147
The measurement scales and the psychometric models	148
A critique of the psychometric models	149
Psychometric models and qualities of responses	150
Generalizability for a Single Test	150
Internal consistency	151
Stability	152
Generalization over producers	152
Indices of homogeneity	153
Computing the Homogeneity Indices	157
Variances	157

Homogeneity coefficients	160
Other comments on the homogeneity indices	162
Generalizability Beyond the Single Test: Approaches to Validation	163
Convergent and discriminant validation	164
Criterion-related validity	166
Construct validity	167
The unity of generalizability	171
The Role of Expert Judgment in Personality Measurement	172
Summary	175
9. Behaving and Changing	177
The Stability of Behavior from a Short-Term View	177
The stream of experiencing	177
State vs. trait	180
Consistency of behavior over repeated observations	180
The stability of measurements	183
Factors affecting the stability of test responses	186
The Long-Term Stability of Personality Measurements	189
The Study of Change	191
Measuring experimental effects	191
The measurement of therapeutic treatments	194
Measuring Change	197
Initial level	197
Indices of change	198
Effects of unreliability	199
Substantive considerations	200
Summary	201
10. A Human Being Takes a Test	203
The Layman's View of Testing	204
The Psychology of the Subject Taking a Test	206
Three kinds of stimuli	206
The motives of subjects	209
The examiner's relationship to the subject	212
Dimensions of Test-Taking Behavior	213
Response sets	213
An overview of response sets	217
Other subject variables	220
Ambiguity in Questionnaire Items	221
The Process of Responding to an Item	222

Contents	xvii
The Rights of the Subject	224
The Need for a Positive Approach	225
Summary	226
11. The Specificity of Behaviors and of Measurements	228
Specificity in Behaviors	229
Complexity of stimuli	229
Multiplicity of determinants	230
The Specificity of Instruments and Their Scores	232
Specificity in Guilford's measures of intelligence	233
Specificity in other tests of intelligence	236
Specificity in measures of personality	237
Specificity in personality tests within a single mode	238
Specificity in personality tests from different modes	240
Other Views on Test Specificity	246
Implications of Test Specificity for Construct Validation	247
Summary	248
12. Measuring a Personality Construct Today	250
Criteria for Measurements of Individual Differences	250
Meeting the criteria	252
Fully adequate measurements	253
Feasible Programs of Personological Research	255
Methodologies	257
Empirical approaches	257
Psychometric techniques	260
The Measurement of a Construct	261
Constructs, perspectives, and modes	261
Steps in Developing and Evaluating a Measuring Procedure	264
1. Content validity	265
2. Process validity	265
3. Interjudge agreement	266
4. Homogeneity	266
5. Stability	267
6. Convergence over measuring conditions	267
7. Convergence over format	268
8. Convergence within mode	268
9. Convergence between modes	268
10. Discriminant validation with constructs from the same	
substantive area	269

11. Discriminant validation with constructs of other kinds	269
12. Construct validation	270
Summary	272
13. Prospects and Issues	274
"What's Past Is Prologue"	274
Prospects	275
Indirect measures	278
Collaborative measurement	278
The experiencing and behaving subject	279
Issues	281
The target constructs for personality measurement	281
Personality constructs in cultural settings	284
Multiple determination and resultant specificity of scores	284
Is trait a false concept?	286
A more modest strategy	287
Is the single-variable approach viable?	288
Some Possible Strategies	290
Summary	292
Glossary	294
References	300
Index	314